
Town of Greensboro 

Election results 

November 4, 2025 

We certify that the following candidates were elected for a term of four years at the Town 

Election held on Tuesday, November 4, 2025. 

Pete Brelia 

Kim Ernest 

Candidate Name 

Pete Brelia 

Kim Ernest 

William Schaffner 

Paula Turner 

Total 

Respectfully, 

Town Manager 

Votes Cast 

82 

82 

76 

78 

319 



Candidate Name Votes Cast 
Pete Brelia 82 
Kim Ernest 82 
William Schaffner 76 
Paula Turner 78 
Total 319 




